LOW VOLTAGE (1.25V) ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR                               AZ432
Data Sheet
1
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 5 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
General Description
The AZ432 series ICs are low voltage three-terminal
adjustable regulators with guaranteed thermal stability
over a full operation range. These ICs feature sharp

3
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 5 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Ordering Information
Circuit Type
Bandage Tolerance
B: 1.0%
A: 0.5%
E1: Lead Free
G1: Green
     AZ432                   -
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Part Number Marking ID Packing
TypeLead Free Green Lead Free Green
TO-92 -40 to 125oC
0.5% AZ432AZ-E1 AZ432AZ-G1 AZ432AZ-E1 AZ432AZ-G1 Bulk
0.5% AZ432AZTR-E1 AZ432AZTR-G1 AZ432AZ-E1 AZ432AZ-G1 Ammo
1.0% AZ432BZ-E1 AZ432BZ-G1 AZ432BZ-E1 AZ432BZ-G1 Bulk
1.0% AZ432BZTR-E1 AZ432BZTR-G1 AZ432BZ-E1 AZ432BZ-G1 Ammo
SOT-23 -40 to 125oC
0.5% AZ432ANTR-E1 AZ432ANTR-G1 EA8 GA8 Tape & Reel
1.0% AZ432BNTR-E1 AZ432BNTR-G1 EA9 GA9 Tape & Reel
SOT-23-5 -40 to 125oC
0.5% AZ432AKTR-E1 AZ432AKTR-G1 E7A G7A Tape & Reel
1.0% AZ432BKTR-E1 AZ432BKTR-G1 E8A G8A Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -40 to 125oC
0.5% AZ432ARTR-E1 AZ432ARTR-G1 E42A G42A Tape & Reel
1.0% AZ432BRTR-E1 AZ432BRTR-G1 E42B G42B Tape & Reel
Package
Z: TO-92
TR: Tape and Reel or Ammo
Blank: Bulk
N: SOT-23
K: SOT-23-5
R: SOT-89
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "E1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant. Products with
"G1" suffix are available in green packages.
LOW VOLTAGE (1.25V) ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR                               AZ432
Data Sheet
4
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 5 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Parameter            Symbol                     Value          Unit
Cathode Voltage               VKA                        20             V
Cathode Current Range (Continuous)                IKA                 -100 to 100           mA
Reference Input Current Range                 IREF                        10           mA
Power Dissipation                 PD
   Z, R Package        770
          mW
   N, K Package        370
Junction Temperature                 TJ                      150               oC
Storage Temperature Range               TSTG               -65 to 150               oC
Note 2: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the
device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond
those indicated under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum
Ratings" for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Parameter                          Symbol          Min           Max           Unit
Cathode Voltage           VKA         VREF             18              V
Cathode Current            IKA            0.1            100            mA
Operating Ambient Temperature Range           -40            125                oC
Recommended Operation Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 2)
Data Sheet
LOW VOLTAGE (1.25V) ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR                               AZ432
5
Dec. 2012  Rev. 2. 5 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Parameter Test
Circuit Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Reference Voltage
     0.5%
4 VREF VKA=VREF, IKA=10mA
1.244 1.250 1.256